



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No. 381 of 2023

Registrar, Utkal University **Appellant**
Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Tarananda Pattanayak,
Advocate

-versus-

Debes Kumar Das & others **Respondents**
Represented By Adv.–
None

CORAM:
JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER
18.08.2025

Order No.

3.

1. The appeal has been filed after brooking a short delay of three days.
2. None appears for the respondent when the matter is called.
3. In view of the order passed in the connected Writ Appeal No. 367 of 2023, list on 9th September, 2025 for orders along with the said appeal.
4. Registry shall inform the learned counsel appearing for the respondent regarding next date of hearing.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge