



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.381 of 2023

Registrar, Utkal University ***Appellant***

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Tarananda Pattanayak, Advocate

-versus-

Debes Kumar Das and others ***Respondents***

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. K.K. Rout, Advocate for R-1
Mr. S.B. Panda, AGA for R-2

**CORAM:
JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO**

**ORDER
23.09.2025
(Hybrid Mode)**

**Order No.
05.**

1. List for admission on 18.11.2025.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge

Radha/Gs