



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.381 of 2023

Registrar, Utkal University, ***Appellant***
Bhubaneswar

Mr. Tarananda Pattanayak, Advocate
-versus-

Debes Kumar Das and others ***Respondents***

Mr. T.S. Swaraj, Advocate
(for Respondent No.1)

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
31.03.2026

Order No.

8.
 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Pattanayak, learned counsel for the Appellant prays for an adjournment to get certain documents in support of his submission.
 3. Mr. Swaraj, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that in spite of order of the learned Single Judge, Respondent No.1 is deprived of from getting admission, in view of the continuance of the interim order.
 4. Hence, the matter stands adjourned, to be listed along with W.A. No.367 of 2023 on 1st May, 2026, on which date, learned counsel for the parties are requested to come ready to argue the matter.



5. Interim order dated 22nd December, 2025 passed in I.A. No.949 of 2023 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Kanhu